

Tulalip Charitable Contributions Funds Distribution Report

NAME OF AGENCY: Community Lunch on Capitol Hill

ADDRESS: 1710 11th Ave, Seattle, WA 98122

CONTACT: (206) 972-2524; http://www.communitylunch.org

GENERAL GOALS: Community Lunch on Capitol Hill provides hot, nutritious, and high-quality

meals-on a shoestring budget-to hundreds of homeless and low-income people of Seattle. We welcome them as our friends and guests in an

atmosphere of hospitality, comfort and support.

SPECIFIC USE FOR THIS AWARD:

Community Lunch loves the new van! Thank you so much for the support of the Tulalip Tribes Charitable Fund. We estimated that our old van carried over ½ million lbs of donated food from the Food Lifeline distribution center alone, and even more if you include pickups from all our other donation sites. The old van certainly served us well for twenty years, but we're excited to be behind a new wheel.

I have attached to this email our follow-up report, which includes the van receipt and the total number of people impacted by Community Lunch with the help of the Tulalip Tribes Charitable Fund.

For more information see the attached pages from Community Lunch on Capitol Hill.



Marilyn Sheldon Tulalip Tribes Charitable Fund 8802 27th Ave NE Tulalip, WA 98271

Dear Ms. Sheldon,

Thanks to the generosity of the Tulalip Tribes Charitable Fund, Community Lunch on Capitol Hill has now purchased a new 2014 Ford E250 cargo van to transport essential food and meal supplies from donation centers, restaurants and grocery stores to our meal program sites. This is our 30th anniversary year, and our second ever van. The first was a 1995 Chevy cargo van that was becoming increasingly unreliable, so your donation could not have come at a better time.

The total price of the vehicle was \$31,854, including taxes and title. In addition to the the Tulalip Tribes Charitable Fund, we received \$25,000 in grant support from the Boeing Employees Community Fund. With these funds, we were able to purchase a van with a maximum payload of 3,500 lbs. The expanded capacity will reduce the number of trips Community Lunch makes in a given week. We also opted to add a rear-view backup camera to help our drivers - some of them volunteers - navigate the compact parking areas of Seattle.

We have included our final receipt, along with mock-ups of signage on the new van. The total number of people impacted by Community Lunch with the help of Tulalip Tribes Charitable Funds is 4,000.

In the last five years, we have added two additional suppers to our program. We now serve four days each week, and this growth has required more staff and more donations of food and supplies to provide essential meals to an increasing number of people. We anticipate that we will serve over 50,000 meals in 2015. Now, with a new van, we have the capacity to support these meals – and to look to grow further. Thank you for your support of Community Lunch!

Please do not hesitate to contact us for any reason. We look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely,

Executive Director

Phone: 206-972-2524

Address: 509 10th Ave East Seattle, WA 98102



11800 124th Avenue NE Kirkland, WA 98034-0008 (425) 821-6611



VEHICLE BUYERS ORDER

									Date		
Purchaser	COMMUNITY	LUNCH	ON CAPI	ITOL HILL							
Address	1710 11TH	AVE								Late Harr	
	SEATTLE		Cour	nty KINE	3			State WA	Ziı	9812	2
Residence ph	one ()				E	Business phone	((206) 3/9	-8927		
STOCK	No. YE	EAR	NEW	USED	MAH	Œ	MODEL		VIN	NUMBER	
815470	20)14	NEW		FORD	TR	UCK ECONOL	INE VA	1FTNE2EL	XEDB1547	70
Title Brands/Com	nments (if applicab	ole):	REBI	UILT	JUNK	_	SALVAG	GE/REBUILT	DES	STROYED	
				EVP	15 468						
LICENSE NO. W	A:	IA	AB:	EXP:		1.	BASE PRICE OF V	'EHICLE			27536.00
ODOMETER READING The owner of a vehicle may be required to spend up to \$150 for repairs if the vehicle						2.	Dealer Added Or D	eleted Options:			N/A
does not meet the expressly warrante	ehicle may be reque vehicle emissioned by the motor vehicle emission tests	on standards rehicle dealer	under chap r, the dealer	oter 70.120 RCW is not warranting	. Unless						
X						1	OTHER AFER	MARKETS			1088.00
SIGNATURE (DO NOT INITIAL) 'NOTICE TO BUYER REGARDING THE AIRBAGS ON THIS VEHICLE:							OTHER THE	H HINE FO			1000.00
an "on/off switch" has been installed on the airbag(s) the airbag(s) have been deactivated"							DEALER DOC	FEE			150.00
USED VEHICLE TRADE-IN						ADMINICTDATION CCC					0.50
EAR MAKE MODEL						ADMINISTRATION FEE					2.50
MILEAGE		VIN#									
BALANCE OWED	ТО										
LIENHOLDER'S ADDRESS							3. BASE PRICE OF VEHICLE AND OPTIONS (1 PLUS OR MINUS 2) 2877				
SECOND VEHICLE TRADE-IN						4.	ESTIMATED Vehicle	20110100			
YEAR MAKE MODEL							and Registration Fe (including \$3 arbitra				
MILEAGE		VIN#				(\$2.50 Dealer Administration Fee)					273.00
BALANCE OWED	ТО			+,5-1 +2 +5		5.	DOWN PAYMENT	(A) CASH		/A	N/A
LIENHOLDER'S A	DDRESS					6		(B) REBATE	N	/A	
							6. ESTIMATED Net Trade-In Allowance				N/A
Gross trade-in allowance for (A) \$ N/A							7. TOTAL CREDITS (5 + 6)				
Less estimated bal. owed on (A)					The state of the s	8.	8. Sales Tax [Calculated on the difference between Cash Price of Vehicle and Options (Line 3 above) and Gross Trade-In Allowance] 2805.1				
Gross trade-in allowance for (B) \$ N/A						9.	9. Luxury Tax (if applicable)				
Less estimated bal. owed on (B) \$ N/A						10.	10. Service Contact/Extended Warranty				N/A N/A
* ESTIMATED NET ALLOWANCE ON TRADE-IN(S): \$ N/A (carry over to line 6)						11. Insurance (Life, Disability, etc.)					N/A
* Purchaser acknowledges that the payoff and/or lien balance on the trade-in					rade-in	12.	Other Charges				N/A
vehicle as described above is only an estimated figure, subject to verification and confirmation from the lienholder as to the exact dollar amount. In the event the payoff/lien balance exceeds the above-stated amount, such additional amount shall be added to the total cash price of the vehicle and shall be paid to the dealer on request or added to the amount being financed.						13.	3. TOTAL CASH PRICE OF VEHICLE (3 + 4 + 8 + 9 + 10 + 11 + 12)				31854.65
						14.	4. UNPAID BALANCE OF CASH PRICE DUE ON DELIVERY (13 - 7)				31854.65
X						15.	LINDAID BALANCE AMOUNT EINANCED				31854.65

THE DOLLAR AMOUNT SPECIFIED AS THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OR CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR THE TRADE-IN VEHICLE HAS BEEN BRANDED FOR ANY REASON, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ITS STATUS AS A "REBUILT", "SALVAGE" OR "LEMON LAW REPURCHASE" VEHICLE; OR (2) THE TRADE-IN VEHICLE HAS SUBSTANTIAL PHYSICAL DAMAGE OR A LATENT MECHANICAL DEFECT WHICH OCCURRED BEFORE THE DEALER TOOK POSSESSION OF THE VEHICLE AND WHICH COULD NOT HAVE BEEN REASONABLY DISCOVERABLE AT THE TIME THE ORDER, OFFER OR CONTRACT WAS MADE: OR (3) THERE ARE EXCESSIVE ADDITIONAL MILES ON THE TRADE-IN VEHICLE(S) OR THERE IS A DISCREPANCY IN THE MILEAGE AS DEFINED IN RCW 46.70.180(4)(b).



Saying goodbye to our old van, and hello to the new!



Dear Ms. Sheldon,

Community Lunch loves the new van! Thank you so much for the support of the Tulalip Tribes Charitable Fund. We estimated that our old van carried over ½ million lbs of donated food from the Food Lifeline distribution center alone, and even more if you include pickups from all our other donation sites. The old van certainly served us well for twenty years, but we're excited to be behind a new wheel.

I have attached to this email our follow-up report, which includes the van receipt and the total number of people impacted by Community Lunch with the help of the Tulalip Tribes Charitable Fund.

Please let me know if I can provide you with any further information. I look forward to working with you more in the future.

Sincerely, Molly Esteve

Molly Esteve Community Lunch on Capitol Hill o: (206) 972-2524 || c: (503) 806-9764 molly@communitylunch.org